

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE WOOL

TO: HCS CSSB 16(L&C), Draft Version "O"

Page 2, lines 23 - 27:

Delete all material and insert:

"(2) may only provide entertainment on the licensed premises between the hours of **11:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m. or** 3:00 p.m. and 11:00 p.m. **as permitted in (h) of this section,** unless approved by the director after written request by the licensee for a specific occasion [; IN THIS PARAGRAPH, "ENTERTAINMENT" INCLUDES DANCING, KARAOKE, LIVE PERFORMANCES, OR SIMILAR ACTIVITIES, BUT DOES NOT INCLUDE RECORDED OR BROADCAST PERFORMANCES WITHOUT LIVE PARTICIPATION]."

Page 2, following line 27:

Insert a new bill section to read:

**"\* Sec. 3.** AS 04.11.100 is amended by adding new subsections to read:

(h) An applicant for initial licensure or renewal of a restaurant or eating place license shall select, at the time of application, whether to permit entertainment on the licensed premises between the hours of 11:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m. or between the hours of 3:00 p.m. and 11:00 p.m. A licensee may not change the permitted hours of entertainment until the licensee submits an application for renewal of the license.

(i) In this section, "entertainment" includes dancing, karaoke, live performances, or similar activities, but does not include recorded or broadcast performances without live participation."

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

1

2 Page 8, line 25:

3 Delete "sec. 6"

4 Insert "sec. 7"

5

6 Page 9, line 2:

7 Delete "Section 6"

8 Insert "Section 7"